DELAWARE HEALTH . .
AND SOCIAL SERVICES 2026 Delaware Medicaid Preferred

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE Diabetic Supply List (PDSL)

Delaware Medical Assistance Program

The below list is for preferred diabetic supply medications.

Effective Date: 1/5/2026

TEST STRIPS

Manufacturer

Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation

METERS

NDC/HRI

57599-0745-01
57599-1577-01
57599-1579-04
57599-9728-04
57599-9877-05
99073-0120-50
99073-0121-01
99073-0708-22
99073-0708-27
99073-0712-27
99073-0712-31

Product Description

Precision XTRA B-Ketone Test Strips 10 count
FreeStyle Precision Neo Strips 25 count
FreeStyle Precision Neo Strips 50 count
Precision XTRA Test Strips 50 count
Precision XTRA Test Strips 100 count
FreeStyle Test Strips 50 count
FreeStyle Test Strips 100 count
FreeStyle Lite Test Strips 50 count
FreeStyle Lite Test Strips 100 count
Freestyle Insulinx Test Strips

Freestyle Insulinx Test Strips

Manufacturer

Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation

Revised: 1/5/2026

NDC/HRI

57599-5175-01
57599-8814-01
99073-0708-05
99073-0714-99
99073-0709-14

Product Description

FreeStyle Precision Neo Meter
Precision XTRA Meter

FreeStyle Lite System Kit
FreeStyle Freedom Lite System Kit
Freestyle Freedom Lite Meter
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LANCETS

Manufacturer

Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford

LANCING DEVICES

NDC/HRI

08470-0565-01
08470-0575-01
08470-0585-01
08470-1002-01
08470-1004-01
08470-1012-01
08470-1014-01
08470-1022-01
08470-1024-01
08470-1042-01
08470-1044-01
08470-1402-01
08470-1412-01
08470-1414-01
08470-1422-01
08470-1442-01
08470-1444-01
08470-1614-01
08470-1634-01
08470-1644-01

Product Description

Unilet Lancets Ultra-Thin 28G
Unilet Lancets Super Thin 30G
Unilet Lancets Micro Thin 33G
Unistick 3 Normal Lancet 23G
Unistick 3 Normal Lancet 23G
Unistick 3 Extra Lancet 21G
Unistick 3 Extra Lancet 21G
Unistick 3 Gentle Lancet 30G
Unistick 3 Gentle Lancet 30G
Unistick 3 Comfort Lancet 28G
Unistick 3 Comfort Lancet 28G
Unistick Touch Safety Lancet 23G
Unistick Touch Safety Lancet 21G
Unistick Touch Safety Lancet 21G
Unistick Safety Lancets 30G
Unistick Safety Lancets 28G
Unistick Touch Safety Lancet 28G
Unistick Pro Safety Lancet 21G
Unistick Pro Safety Lancet 25G
Unistick Pro Safety Lancet 28G

Manufacturer
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford

NCD/HRI
08470-0270-01
08470-0279-01

Product Description

Autolet Lancing Device
Autolet Lancing Device

SYRINGES

Manufacturer

Embecta Medical Il LLC
Embecta Medical Il LLC

Revised: 1/5/2026

NDC/HRI
08290-3249-09
08290-3249-10

Product Description
BD Insulin Syringes Ultrafine 0.3 mL/31G
BD Insulin Syringes Ultrafine 0.3 mL/31G
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Embecta Medical Il LLC
Embecta Medical Il LLC
Embecta Medical Il LLC
Embecta Medical Il LLC
Embecta Medical Il LLC
Embecta Medical Il LLC
Embecta Medical Il LLC
Embecta Medical Il LLC
Embecta Medical Il LLC
Embecta Medical Il LLC
Embecta Medical Il LLC
Embecta Medical Il LLC
Embecta Medical Il LLC
Embecta Medical Il LLC
Embecta Medical Il LLC
Embecta Medical Il LLC
Embecta Medical Il LLC
Embecta Medical Il LLC
Embecta Medical Il LLC
Embecta Medical Il LLC
Embecta Medical Il LLC
Embecta Medical Il LLC

PEN NEEDLES

08290-3249-11
08290-3249-12
08290-3267-30
08290-3284-11
08290-3284-18
08290-3284-31
08290-3284-38
08290-3284-40
08290-3284-66
08290-3284-68

83017-4909-03
83017-4910-03
83017-4911-03
83017-4912-03
83017-6730-03
83017-8411-03
83017-8418-03
83017-8431-03
83017-8438-03
83017-8440-03
83017-8466-03
83017-8468-03
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BD Veo Insulin Syringes 0.5 mL/31G 6 MM
BD Veo Insulin Syringes 1 mL/31G 6 MM
BD Insulin Syringe U-500 0.5 ML/31G 6 MM
BD Insulin Syringe 1 mL/30G 12.7 MM

BD Insulin Syringe 1 mL/31G 8 MM

BD Insulin Syringe 0.3 mL/30G 12.7 MM

BD Insulin Syringe 0.3 mL/31G 8 MM

BD Insulin Syringe 0.3 mL/31G 8 MM

BD Insulin Syringe 0.5 mL/30G 12.7 MM

BD Insulin Syringe 0.5 mL/31G 8 MM

Ultra-Fine Syringe 0.3 mL/31G 6 MM
Ultra-Fine Syringe 0.3 mL/31G 6 MM
Ultra-Fine Syringe 0.5 mL/31G 6 MM
Ultra-Fine Syringe 1 mL/31G 6MM
Insulin Syringe U-500 0.5 ML/31G 6MM
Ultra-Fine Syringe 1 mL/30G 12.7 MM
Ultra-Fine Syringe 1 mL/31G 8 MM
Ultra-Fine Syringe 0.3 mL/30G 12.7 MM
Ultra-Fine Syringe 0.3 mL/31G 8 MM
Ultra-Fine Syringe 0.3 mL/31G 8 MM
Ultra-Fine Syringe 0.5 mL/30G 12.7 MM
Ultra-Fine Syringe 0.5 mL/31G 8 MM

Manufacturer

Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford

Revised: 1/5/2026

NDC/HRI

08470-0540-01
08470-0540-41
08470-3429-01
08470-3430-01
08470-3440-01
08470-3450-01
08470-3490-01
08470-3495-01

Product Description

Unifine Pentips 32 G x4 MM
Unifine Pentips 32 G x4 MM
Pentips 29 G x 12 MM

Pentips 31 G x 8 MM

Pentips 32 G x4 MM

Pentips 31 G x5 MM

Pentips 31 G x 6 MM

Pentips 32 Gx 6 MM
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Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Owen Mumford
Trividia Health, Inc.
Trividia Health, Inc.
Trividia Health, Inc.
Trividia Health, Inc.
Trividia Health, Inc.

08470-3529-01
08470-3530-01
08470-3540-01
08470-3550-01
08470-3560-01
08470-3590-01
08470-3595-01
08470-3829-01
08470-3830-01
08470-3840-01
08470-3850-01
08470-3855-01
08470-3860-01
08470-3890-01
08470-7930-01
08470-7935-01
08470-7940-01
08470-7950-01
08470-7955-01
08470-7990-01
56151-2110-01
56151-2111-01
56151-2112-01
56151-2113-01
56151-2114-01

Unifine Pentips 29 G x 12MM
Unifine Pentips 31 G x 8 MM
Unifine Pentips 32 G x4 MM
Unifine Pentips 31 G x5 MM
Unifine Pentips 33 G x4 MM
Unifine Pentips 31 G x 6 MM
Unifine Pentips 32 G x 6 MM
Unifine Pentips Plus 29 G x 12MM
Unifine Pentips Plus 31 G x 8 MM
Unifine Pentips Plus 32 G x 4 MM
Unifine Pentips Plus 31 G x 5 MM
Unifine Pentips Plus 30 G x 5 MM
Unifine Pentips Plus 33 G x 4 MM
Unifine Pentips Plus 31 G x 6 MM
Unifine Safecontrol 31 G x 8 MM
Unifine Safecontrol 30 G x 8 MM
Unifine Safecontrol 32 G x4 MM
Unifine SafeControl 31 G x 5 MM
Unifine SafeControl 30 G x 5 MM
Unifine SafeControl 31 G x 6 MM
Truplus Pen needle 29G x 1/2
Truplus Pen needle 31G x 3/16
Truplus Pen needle 31G x 1/4
Truplus Pen needle 31G x 5/16
Truplus Pen needle 32G x 5/32
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CONTINUOUS GLUCOSE MONITORING SYSTEMS (CGM)

Manufacturer

Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation

Revised: 1/5/2026

NDC/HRI

57599-0001-01
57599-0002-00
57599-0800-00
57599-0803-00
57599-0818-00
57599-0820-00

Product Description

FreeStyle Libre 14-day Sensor Kit
FreeStyle Libre 14-day Reader
FreeStyle Libre 2 Sensor Kit
FreeStyle Libre 2 Reader Kit
FreeStyle Libre 3 Sensor Kit
FreeStyle Libre 3 Reader Kit
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Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation
Dexcom, Inc.
Dexcom, Inc.
Dexcom, Inc.
Dexcom, Inc.
Dexcom, Inc.
Dexcom, Inc.

All other CGMs must be billed to the medical benefit. Pharmacy benefit does not pay for them.

57599-0835-00
57599-0844-00
08627-0016-01
08627-0053-03
08627-0077-01
08627-0078-01
08627-0079-01
08627-0091-11
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FreeStyle Libre 2 Plus Sensor
FreeStyle Libre 3 Plus Sensor
Dexcom G6 Transmitter
Dexcom G6 Sensor

Dexcom G7 Sensor

Dexcom G7 Receiver
Dexcom G7 15-day Sensor
Dexcom G6 Receiver

EXTERNAL DIABETIC DEVICES - CLINICAL PA REQUIRED

Manufacturer

Insulet Corporation
Insulet Corporation
Insulet Corporation
Insulet Corporation
Insulet Corporation
Insulet Corporation
Insulet Corporation
Insulet Corporation
Insulet Corporation
Insulet Corporation
Insulet Corporation

NDC/HRI

08508-2000-05
08508-3000-01
08508-3000-21
08508-3000-42
08508-4000-10
08508-4000-15
08508-4000-20
08508-4000-25
08508-4000-30
08508-4000-35
08508-4000-40

Product Description
Omnipod Dash Intro Kit
Omnipod 5 G6 Intro Kit
Omnipod 5 G6 Pods (Gen 5)
Omnipod 5 Pods (G6/Libre 2 Plus)
Omnipod Go 10 units/day
Omnipod Go 15 units/day
Omnipod Go 20 units/day
Omnipod Go 25 units/day
Omnipod Go 30 units/day
Omnipod Go 35 units/day
Omnipod Go 40 units/day

All other external diabetic devices must be billed to the medical benefit. Pharmacy benefit does not pay for them.

MANUFACTURER CONTACT INFORMATION

Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation

Phone number

1-855-632-8658

Embecta Medical Il LLC

Phone number
email

1-888-232-2737
customercare@embecta.com

Dexcom, Inc.

Phone number

1-844-607-8398

Revised: 1/5/2026
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Insulet Corporation Phone number 1-800-591-3455
Owen Mumford Phone number 1-800-421-6936

email us.info@owenmumford.com
Trividia Health, Inc Phone number 1-800-803-6025
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