



**DELAWARE HEALTH
AND SOCIAL SERVICES**

DIVISION OF MEDICAID &
MEDICAL ASSISTANCE

Delaware Medical Assistance Program

2026 Delaware Medicaid Preferred Diabetic Supply List (PDSL)

The below list is for preferred diabetic supply medications.

Effective Date: 1/5/2026

TEST STRIPS

Manufacturer	NDC/HRI	Product Description
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	57599-0745-01	Precision XTRA B-Ketone Test Strips 10 count
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	57599-1577-01	FreeStyle Precision Neo Strips 25 count
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	57599-1579-04	FreeStyle Precision Neo Strips 50 count
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	57599-9728-04	Precision XTRA Test Strips 50 count
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	57599-9877-05	Precision XTRA Test Strips 100 count
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	99073-0120-50	FreeStyle Test Strips 50 count
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	99073-0121-01	FreeStyle Test Strips 100 count
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	99073-0708-22	FreeStyle Lite Test Strips 50 count
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	99073-0708-27	FreeStyle Lite Test Strips 100 count
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	99073-0712-27	Freestyle Insulinx Test Strips
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	99073-0712-31	Freestyle Insulinx Test Strips

METERS

Manufacturer	NDC/HRI	Product Description
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	57599-5175-01	FreeStyle Precision Neo Meter
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	57599-8814-01	Precision XTRA Meter
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	99073-0708-05	FreeStyle Lite System Kit
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	99073-0714-99	FreeStyle Freedom Lite System Kit
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	99073-0709-14	Freestyle Freedom Lite Meter

LANCETS

Manufacturer	NDC/HRI	Product Description
Owen Mumford	08470-0565-01	Unilet Lancets Ultra-Thin 28G
Owen Mumford	08470-0575-01	Unilet Lancets Super Thin 30G
Owen Mumford	08470-0585-01	Unilet Lancets Micro Thin 33G
Owen Mumford	08470-1002-01	Unistick 3 Normal Lancet 23G
Owen Mumford	08470-1004-01	Unistick 3 Normal Lancet 23G
Owen Mumford	08470-1012-01	Unistick 3 Extra Lancet 21G
Owen Mumford	08470-1014-01	Unistick 3 Extra Lancet 21G
Owen Mumford	08470-1022-01	Unistick 3 Gentle Lancet 30G
Owen Mumford	08470-1024-01	Unistick 3 Gentle Lancet 30G
Owen Mumford	08470-1042-01	Unistick 3 Comfort Lancet 28G
Owen Mumford	08470-1044-01	Unistick 3 Comfort Lancet 28G
Owen Mumford	08470-1402-01	Unistick Touch Safety Lancet 23G
Owen Mumford	08470-1412-01	Unistick Touch Safety Lancet 21G
Owen Mumford	08470-1414-01	Unistick Touch Safety Lancet 21G
Owen Mumford	08470-1422-01	Unistick Safety Lancets 30G
Owen Mumford	08470-1442-01	Unistick Safety Lancets 28G
Owen Mumford	08470-1444-01	Unistick Touch Safety Lancet 28G
Owen Mumford	08470-1614-01	Unistick Pro Safety Lancet 21G
Owen Mumford	08470-1634-01	Unistick Pro Safety Lancet 25G
Owen Mumford	08470-1644-01	Unistick Pro Safety Lancet 28G

LANCING DEVICES

Manufacturer	NCD/HRI	Product Description
Owen Mumford	08470-0270-01	Autolet Lancing Device
Owen Mumford	08470-0279-01	Autolet Lancing Device

SYRINGES

Manufacturer	NDC/HRI	Product Description
Embeta Medical II LLC	08290-3249-09	BD Insulin Syringes Ultrafine 0.3 mL/31G
Embeta Medical II LLC	08290-3249-10	BD Insulin Syringes Ultrafine 0.3 mL/31G

Embecta Medical II LLC	08290-3249-11	BD Veo Insulin Syringes 0.5 mL/31G 6 MM
Embecta Medical II LLC	08290-3249-12	BD Veo Insulin Syringes 1 mL/31G 6 MM
Embecta Medical II LLC	08290-3267-30	BD Insulin Syringe U-500 0.5 ML/31G 6 MM
Embecta Medical II LLC	08290-3284-11	BD Insulin Syringe 1 mL/30G 12.7 MM
Embecta Medical II LLC	08290-3284-18	BD Insulin Syringe 1 mL/31G 8 MM
Embecta Medical II LLC	08290-3284-31	BD Insulin Syringe 0.3 mL/30G 12.7 MM
Embecta Medical II LLC	08290-3284-38	BD Insulin Syringe 0.3 mL/31G 8 MM
Embecta Medical II LLC	08290-3284-40	BD Insulin Syringe 0.3 mL/31G 8 MM
Embecta Medical II LLC	08290-3284-66	BD Insulin Syringe 0.5 mL/30G 12.7 MM
Embecta Medical II LLC	08290-3284-68	BD Insulin Syringe 0.5 mL/31G 8 MM
Embecta Medical II LLC	83017-4909-03	Ultra-Fine Syringe 0.3 mL/31G 6 MM
Embecta Medical II LLC	83017-4910-03	Ultra-Fine Syringe 0.3 mL/31G 6 MM
Embecta Medical II LLC	83017-4911-03	Ultra-Fine Syringe 0.5 mL/31G 6 MM
Embecta Medical II LLC	83017-4912-03	Ultra-Fine Syringe 1 mL/31G 6MM
Embecta Medical II LLC	83017-6730-03	Insulin Syringe U-500 0.5 ML/31G 6MM
Embecta Medical II LLC	83017-8411-03	Ultra-Fine Syringe 1 mL/30G 12.7 MM
Embecta Medical II LLC	83017-8418-03	Ultra-Fine Syringe 1 mL/31G 8 MM
Embecta Medical II LLC	83017-8431-03	Ultra-Fine Syringe 0.3 mL/30G 12.7 MM
Embecta Medical II LLC	83017-8438-03	Ultra-Fine Syringe 0.3 mL/31G 8 MM
Embecta Medical II LLC	83017-8440-03	Ultra-Fine Syringe 0.3 mL/31G 8 MM
Embecta Medical II LLC	83017-8466-03	Ultra-Fine Syringe 0.5 mL/30G 12.7 MM
Embecta Medical II LLC	83017-8468-03	Ultra-Fine Syringe 0.5 mL/31G 8 MM

PEN NEEDLES

Manufacturer	NDC/HRI	Product Description
Owen Mumford	08470-0540-01	Unifine Pentips 32 G x 4 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-0540-41	Unifine Pentips 32 G x 4 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-3429-01	Pentips 29 G x 12 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-3430-01	Pentips 31 G x 8 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-3440-01	Pentips 32 G x 4 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-3450-01	Pentips 31 G x 5 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-3490-01	Pentips 31 G x 6 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-3495-01	Pentips 32 G x 6 MM

Owen Mumford	08470-3529-01	Unifine Pentips 29 G x 12MM
Owen Mumford	08470-3530-01	Unifine Pentips 31 G x 8 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-3540-01	Unifine Pentips 32 G x 4 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-3550-01	Unifine Pentips 31 G x 5 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-3560-01	Unifine Pentips 33 G x 4 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-3590-01	Unifine Pentips 31 G x 6 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-3595-01	Unifine Pentips 32 G x 6 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-3829-01	Unifine Pentips Plus 29 G x 12MM
Owen Mumford	08470-3830-01	Unifine Pentips Plus 31 G x 8 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-3840-01	Unifine Pentips Plus 32 G x 4 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-3850-01	Unifine Pentips Plus 31 G x 5 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-3855-01	Unifine Pentips Plus 30 G x 5 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-3860-01	Unifine Pentips Plus 33 G x 4 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-3890-01	Unifine Pentips Plus 31 G x 6 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-7930-01	Unifine Safecontrol 31 G x 8 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-7935-01	Unifine Safecontrol 30 G x 8 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-7940-01	Unifine Safecontrol 32 G x 4 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-7950-01	Unifine SafeControl 31 G x 5 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-7955-01	Unifine SafeControl 30 G x 5 MM
Owen Mumford	08470-7990-01	Unifine SafeControl 31 G x 6 MM
Trividia Health, Inc.	56151-2110-01	Truplus Pen needle 29G x 1/2
Trividia Health, Inc.	56151-2111-01	Truplus Pen needle 31G x 3/16
Trividia Health, Inc.	56151-2112-01	Truplus Pen needle 31G x 1/4
Trividia Health, Inc.	56151-2113-01	Truplus Pen needle 31G x 5/16
Trividia Health, Inc.	56151-2114-01	Truplus Pen needle 32G x 5/32

CONTINUOUS GLUCOSE MONITORING SYSTEMS (CGM)

Manufacturer	NDC/HRI	Product Description
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	57599-0001-01	FreeStyle Libre 14-day Sensor Kit
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	57599-0002-00	FreeStyle Libre 14-day Reader
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	57599-0800-00	FreeStyle Libre 2 Sensor Kit
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	57599-0803-00	FreeStyle Libre 2 Reader Kit
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	57599-0818-00	FreeStyle Libre 3 Sensor Kit
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	57599-0820-00	FreeStyle Libre 3 Reader Kit

Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	57599-0835-00	FreeStyle Libre 2 Plus Sensor
Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	57599-0844-00	FreeStyle Libre 3 Plus Sensor
Dexcom, Inc.	08627-0016-01	Dexcom G6 Transmitter
Dexcom, Inc.	08627-0053-03	Dexcom G6 Sensor
Dexcom, Inc.	08627-0077-01	Dexcom G7 Sensor
Dexcom, Inc.	08627-0078-01	Dexcom G7 Receiver
Dexcom, Inc.	08627-0079-01	Dexcom G7 15-day Sensor
Dexcom, Inc.	08627-0091-11	Dexcom G6 Receiver

All other CGMs must be billed to the medical benefit. Pharmacy benefit does not pay for them.

EXTERNAL DIABETIC DEVICES - CLINICAL PA REQUIRED

Manufacturer	NDC/HRI	Product Description
Insulet Corporation	08508-2000-05	Omnipod Dash Intro Kit
Insulet Corporation	08508-3000-01	Omnipod 5 G6 Intro Kit
Insulet Corporation	08508-3000-21	Omnipod 5 G6 Pods (Gen 5)
Insulet Corporation	08508-3000-42	Omnipod 5 Pods (G6/Libre 2 Plus)
Insulet Corporation	08508-4000-10	Omnipod Go 10 units/day
Insulet Corporation	08508-4000-15	Omnipod Go 15 units/day
Insulet Corporation	08508-4000-20	Omnipod Go 20 units/day
Insulet Corporation	08508-4000-25	Omnipod Go 25 units/day
Insulet Corporation	08508-4000-30	Omnipod Go 30 units/day
Insulet Corporation	08508-4000-35	Omnipod Go 35 units/day
Insulet Corporation	08508-4000-40	Omnipod Go 40 units/day

All other external diabetic devices must be billed to the medical benefit. Pharmacy benefit does not pay for them.

MANUFACTURER CONTACT INFORMATION

Abbott Diabetes Care Sales Corporation	Phone number	1-855-632-8658
Embecta Medical II LLC	Phone number	1-888-232-2737
	email	customercare@embecta.com
Dexcom, Inc.	Phone number	1-844-607-8398

Insulet Corporation	Phone number	1-800-591-3455
Owen Mumford	Phone number	1-800-421-6936
	email	us.info@owenmumford.com
Trividia Health, Inc	Phone number	1-800-803-6025
